

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6/93)

09-11-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

$\sqrt{9 \cdot 00}$ RECOR 1	01453053 Attorney Docket No. 032804-005/6	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fraderbanks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
V-Sync Technology Co., Ltd.	Name: <u>Intergate Technology Co., Ltd.</u>	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Address: No. 1582 Fujita	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation (Japan)	Okayama City, Okayama	
Other:	Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	[] Individual(s)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[X] Corporation (Japan) [] Other:	
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: Effective: March 9, 2000	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No [Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	75/834,042 - V-SYNC 75/834,977 - MUSIC POD	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Adrienne L. White, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
72000 NIHALL 00000912 73634042		
C:481 (40.00 0P) DO NOT O		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Adrienne L. White Many of Parcon Signing Many of Parcon Signing		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1		

(Rev. BDSM 12/93)

06-12/2000 U.S. Department of Commerci-FORM PTO-1618A TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 MAY 22 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>TRADEMARKS ONLY</u> TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** | X | New (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Resubmission Security Agreement Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Frame # Reel # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 02162000 Name Decker, Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership KX Corporation **Association** General Partnership Individual Other Wisconsin Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mike P. ™ Decker, DBAJAKA/TA Composed of 495 P.O. \mathbf{Box} Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 54449 WI/United States Address (unes) Marshfield if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is Limited Partnership General Partnership not domiciled in the United States, an Individual appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Association Corporation | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other United States Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000058 75365021 ASCOTT 06/12/2000 40.00 OF Public burder reporting for this collection of interpretation is estimated to average approximately 30 manutes per Caver Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send downwenth regarding this burder estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief instrumenton Office, washington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Majasgement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (965) 4027, washington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Majasgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appears of the Control of t 01 FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0215

<u> </u>	- 3	-	
ORM PTO-		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Treeemark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Decker, Mike P.		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 495	MAY 22	
Address (line 2)	Marshfield, WI 54449		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7153871208			
Name	Decker, Mike P.		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 495		
Address (Nne 2) Marshfield, WI 54449			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Re	gistration Number(s)	
7536502	1		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3,41): \$ 40.00			
İ	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
ſ .		L) #	
	Authorization to charge additional fe		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
attached copy is a true copy or the drighter desertion			
indi	the pecken with De	4.27.00	
1911	Signature Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0216**

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Whereas Decker, Inc. of P.O. Box 495, Marshfield, WI 54449 has adopted the Trademark "Decker" which has an application pending (#75365021) dated August 6, 1997 and whereas Mike P. Decker of P.O. Box 495 Marshfield, WI 54449 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark. Therefore, for consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Decker, Inc. does hereby assign to Mike P. Decker all right, title and interest in such Trademark.

Mike P. Decker, Manager of

Decker, Inc.

September 8, 2000 Date

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0217